

FY 2020 Budget Questions – Group 1
March 7, 2019

The following questions were received from Supervisor Anderson / Planning Commissioner Milne on Saturday, February 16, 2019:

1. Does the site acquisition for an ES in 2022 fund the Occoquan/Woodbridge Area ES or another school?

Response: The site acquisition for an elementary school that is funded in 2022 is for the 2025 elementary school in the Cardinal area.

2. You show (Potomac Shores #2) in 2023 – is there a second ES school in Potomac Shores?

Response: The first Potomac Shores elementary school is now Covington-Harper Elementary School. The second elementary school to serve students in the Potomac Shores area is scheduled for a 2023 opening.

3. Was the ES in the Yorkshire Area removed due to the Kline Project proposal?

Response: The elementary school in the Yorkshire area that was slated for 2024 was delayed until 2028, primarily due to the reduction in projected elementary school enrollment in the immediate area.

4. Site acquisition for an ES in 2024 builds which future ES?

Response: The site acquisition funding in 2024 is to support an elementary school to open in 2027 in the Route 1 South area.

5. Site acquisition for an ES in 2025 builds which future ES?

Response: The CIP does not show any site acquisition funding in 2025; the CIP does show an elementary school opening in 2025 within the Cardinal area.